

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.02.27
16:07:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2649 OF 2026

Shailesh Nihala Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ajit Anekar a/w. Ms. Ashlesha Modak a/w. Ms. Avanti Kher, a/w.

Ms. Sanskruti More i/b. Auris Legal, for Petitioner.

Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP for Respondent – State.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal (Standing Counsel for SRA) a/w. Mr. Aatish Tayade
a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav for Respondent No.1 (SRA).

Mr. Sachin Mandlik i/b. Mandlik & Partners, for Respondent No.2 to 6.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: 24 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. List the proceedings on **9th March 2026**, High on Board (HOB).
2. Let the reply affidavit to the Petition be filed on or before 7th March 2026.
3. The question of maintainability is kept open.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)