

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2649 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8391 OF 2026

Shailesh Nihala Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ajit Anekar (through VC) a/w. Ms. Ashlesha Modak, Ms. Avanti Kher and Ms. Sanskruti More i/b Auris Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Trisha George i/b Akyam Legal for the Applicant in IA.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Mr. Aatish Tayade and Ms. Rutuja Shedge for the Respondent-SRA.

Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Jay Sanklecha, Mr. Sachin Mandlik and Mr. Tanay Musale i/b Mandlik & Partners for Respondent Nos.2 to 7.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 9th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. All the respondents are directed to file Affidavit-in-Reply within extended time of two weeks only by way of indulgence. If the reply is not filed, this Court may be constrained to make an endeavour to hear the petition on the basis of the materials for grant of appropriate reliefs.
2. List the petition on 1st April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)