

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2649 OF 2026

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2026.04.20
15:04:44 +0530

Shri Shailesh Nihala Singh

...Petitioner

V/s.

Slum Rehabilitation Authority and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1389 OF 2026

Ratnesh Nihala Singh

...Applicant

In the matter between:-

Shri Shailesh Nihala Singh

...Petitioner

V/s.

Slum Rehabilitation Authority and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9985 OF 2026

Pride of Vakola SRA Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd.

...Applicant/Intervenor

In the matter between:-

Shri Shailesh Nihala Singh

...Petitioner

V/s.

Slum Rehabilitation Authority and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Gauraj Shah i/b. Ms.Ashni Desai, Advocate for Applicant in
Interim Application (L) No.9985 of 2026.

Mr.S.B.Gore, AGP, for Respondents-State in Writ Petition (L) No.2649 of 2026 and Interim Application No.1389 of 2026.

Ms.Trisha George i/b. Avyaan Legal, Advocate for Applicant in Interim Application No.1389 of 2026.

Ms.Ravleen Sabharwal (Standing Counsel) for Respondents – SRA.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 20th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Remove from the board in view of the order dated 1st April 2026.
2. List on the due date i.e. 28th April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)