

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2649 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1389 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9985 OF 2026

Shailesh Nihala Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ajit Anekar a/w. Ms. Ashlesha Modak and Ms. Priyanka Srivastava and
Ms. Sanskruti More i/b Juris Legal for the Petitioner.
Mr. Gauraj Shah i/b Ashni Desai for the Applicant in IAL 9985/26.
Ms. Aarushi Yadav i/b Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for the Respondent-SRA.
Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Tanay Musale i/b Mandlik &
Partners for Respondent Nos.2 to 7.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 28th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit-in-Reply of the SRA which has been filed be served on the petitioner.
2. List the petition on 16th June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)